Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 118)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The Board of directors (the "Board") of Cosmos Machinery Enterprises Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board of the Company will be held on Thursday, 18 August 2016, for the purpose of, among other matters, approving the release of the interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ending 30 June 2016 and considering the payment of an interim dividend, if applicable.

By order of the Board

Cosmos Machinery Enterprises Limited

TANG To

Chairman

Hong Kong, 4 August 2016

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises of nine directors, of which three are executive directors, namely Mr. Tang To, Mr. Wong Yiu Ming, and Mr. Tang Yu, Freeman, two are non-executive directors, namely Mr. Kan Wai Wah and Mr. Qu Jinping and four are independent non-executive directors, namely Ms. Yeung Shuk Fan, Mr. Cheng Tak Yin, Mr. Ho Wei Sem and Mr. Huang Zhi Wei.